Debt issued and other borrowed funds 126,059   -   -   29,148   155,207

225,613   1,946   1,474   884,615   1,114,849

The VaR approach adopted were under assumptions of normally distributed returns and effect of correlations in calculating

the potential losses.

However, the VaR figures may not accurately capture potential losses, to the extent that there are deviations from normal

distribution and abnormally large number of extreme events. The table below shows the VaR of the trading position of the

Bank.

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial

position and cash flows. The Board sets limits on the level of exposure by currency and its aggregate for both overnight and

intra-day positions, which are monitored daily.

The table below summarises the Bank's exposure to foreign currency exchange risk at 30 June 2017.

30 June 2017

Cash and balances with Central Bank

Investment securities:

- Available for sale

Customer deposits

64

FIDELITY BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS- continued

Sensitivity Analysis of Foreign Currency Statement of Financial Position

Currency USD GBP Euro

N'million N'million N'million

Net effect on Statement of Financial Position 145,691   (765)   101

Closing Exchange Rate (Naira/ Currency) 305.90   408.66   358.95

1% Currency Depreciation (+) 308.96   412.75   362.54

1,457   (8)   1

1% Currency Appreciation (-) 302.84   404.57   355.36

(1,457)   8   (1)

USD GBP Euro Naira Total

Financial assets N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million

16,963   -   -   190,098   207,061

Due from banks 39,547   897   2,645   6,111   49,200

Loans and advances to customers 318,143   530   334   399,394   718,401

- Financial assets held for trading -   -   -   18,098   18,098

-   -   -   82,569   82,569

- Held to maturity 22,186   -   -   115,948   138,134

Other financial assets -   -   -   32,658   32,658

396,839   1,427   2,979   856,064   1,246,122

Financial liabilities

187,986   2,925   2,878   599,182   792,971

Other liabilities -   -   -   159,406   159,406

Debt issued and other borrowed funds 130,159   -   -   28,876   159,035

318,145   2,925   2,878   787,464   1,111,412

Sensitivity Analysis of Foreign Currency Statement of Financial Position

Currency USD GBP Euro

N'million N'million N'million

Net effect on Statement of Financial Position 78,694   (1,498)   101

Closing Exchange Rate (Naira/ Currency) 305.00   380.36   325.08

1% Currency Depreciation (+) 308.05   384.16   328.33

787   (15)   1

1% Currency Appreciation (-) 301.95   376.56   321.83

(787)   15   (1)

Cash and balances with Central

The Bank's exposure to foreign exchange risk is largely concentrated in USD. Movement in the exchange rate between the

foreign currencies and the Nigerian naira affects reported earnings through revaluation gain or loss and the statement of

financial position through an increase or decrease in the revalued amounts of financial assets and liabilities denominated in

foreign currencies.

Net effect of depreciation on Profit or loss

Net effect of appreciation on Profit or loss

Investment securities:

- Available for sale

Customer deposits

Net effect of depreciation on Profit or loss